

Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

REGION VII – CENTRAL VISAYAS Schools Division of Cebu Province

Office of the School Division Superintendent

June 5, 2023

DIVISION MEMORANDUM No. 195___, s.2023

CORRIGENDUM TO DIVISION MEMORANDUM NO. 190, S. 2023 ENTITLED: REITERATION ON THE CONDUCT OF CY 2023 SECOND QUARTER NATIONWIDE SIMULTANEOUS EARTHQUAKE DRILL (NSED)

To: Assistant Schools Division Superintendent

Public Schools District Supervisor of Elementary and Secondary School Heads of Public and Private Elementary and Secondary

District and School DRRM Coordinators

All of Concerned

- 1. Attached is a copy of OUOPS Memorandum No.2023-04-5038 dated May 26,2023 entitle "Reiteration on the Conduct of CY 2023 Second Quarter Nationwide Simultaneous Earthquake Drill (NSED)" on June 9,2023, Friday at 9:00 a.m.
- 2. Copy of Information, Education and Communication (IEC) materials in NSED, can be accessed through https://bit.ly/DepEdCY2023NSED. This is to ensure awareness and preparedness and response measures on the occurrence of an earthquake.
- 3. Proper documentation and post activity evaluation are required. Therefore, all DepEd offices and schools are advised to make necessary preparations so that the required reports are submitted on time. Attached are the guidelines for the submission of the 2nd Quarter NSED Reports (Annex A).
- 4. Immediate and wide dissemination of this Memorandum is desired.

MSA/LMD/VAY/ESR/SGOD

SENEN PRISCILO P. PAULIN, CESO V Schools Division Superintendent



Address: DepEd Cebu Province, IPHO Bldg., Sudlon, Lahug, Cebu City

Telephone Nos.: 032-2556405

Email Address:cebu.province@deped.gov.ph